### **East Tennessee State University**

# Digital Commons @ East Tennessee State University

Student Government Association Agendas and Minutes

**Agendas and Minutes** 

10-13-2021

# 2021 October 13 - Student Government Organization Minutes

Student Government Association, East Tennessee State University

Follow this and additional works at: https://dc.etsu.edu/sga-agendas-minutes



Part of the Higher Education Commons

#### **Recommended Citation**

Student Government Association, East Tennessee State University, "2021 October 13 - Student Government Organization Minutes" (2021). Student Government Association Agendas and Minutes. 4. https://dc.etsu.edu/sga-agendas-minutes/4

This Minutes is brought to you for free and open access by the Agendas and Minutes at Digital Commons @ East Tennessee State University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Student Government Association Agendas and Minutes by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ East Tennessee State University. For more information, please contact digilib@etsu.edu.

## SGA Agenda

### East Tennessee State University

#### October 13th, 2021 at 5:00 PM

#### Zoom

- I. Call to Order 5:03
- II. Roll Call 17/26

19/28 Appointments

- III. Old Business
  - a) Appointments –

Senate- Taylor Parsons and Alex Coker Justice- Riddhi Patel, Culton Hensley, Michael Morelock, Abigail Wilson, Rebekah Allen Secretary of Allocations- Savana Edwards

Motion to discuss: 1st Keaton, 2nd Cavender

Motion to vote as a slate: 1st Keaton, 2nd Cavender

Vote: 17-0-0 b) Buc Fund-

> EM/ERGE - Motion to discuss: 1<sup>st</sup> Popper, 2<sup>nd</sup> Keaton Motion to vote: 1<sup>st</sup> Keaton, 2<sup>nd</sup> Cavender

> > Vote: 19-0-0

c) SSR-21-007- A resolution for the university to allow the sale of alcoholic beverages at all athletic events for both students and the community

Motion to discuss: 1<sup>st</sup> Martin, 2<sup>nd</sup> Keaton Motion to vote: 1<sup>st</sup> Keaton, 2<sup>nd</sup> Cavender

Vote: 19-0-0

IV. New Business

- a. SSR-21-008 A resolution for the university to require recordings of classes on D2L
- b. SSR-21-009 A resolution to honor Mr. Curtis Clontz for his service to East Tennessee State University & its' veterans

## V. Executive Branch Remarks

- a) President
- b) Executive Vice President
- c) Vice President for Finance and Administration

#### VI. Advisor Remarks

a) Dr. Byrd

VII. Cabinet Remarks

VIII. Senate Remarks

VIIII. Adjourn 5:40